Scott Peterson
Mark Howard
Darryl Webster
lan Henderson
lan Henderson
Tom Neadley
Brodie Brown
Alex Higgins
Ben Lynch
Gavin Lynch
Jamie Parry
Mark Russell
Ben Whitehead
Liam Schiller
Andrew Mallichan
Luke Peterson
Paul Cree
Gavin Lynch
Phil Bament
lain Quick
Stephen Goed
Nathan Deacon
Oscar Formosa
Dale Westover
Nathan Deacon
Jackson Close
Jason Fountain
Alex Higgins
Darryl Webster
Gavin Lynch
Chip Jarvis

B X
u‘
GOLDEN GROVE

CRICKET CLUB

B R KM

Best bowling

(minimum 6/25)

Figures
8/17
8/30
8/45
8/53
8/76
7/8
7/15
7121
7129
7/33
7137
7137
7/38
7141
7/52
7152
7170
7173
777
6/7
6/9
6/9
6/12
6/16
6/19
6/20
6/20
6/20
6/20
6/21
6/24

Correct as at end of 2024/25 season

Grade
Third XI
First XI
Second Xl
Second Xl
Second Xl
First Xl
Third XI
Fourth XI
First Xl
First Xl
Fourth XI
First X
First Xl
First Xl
First Xl
Second XI
Second Xl
First Xl
Fifth XI
Second Xl
Third XI
Fourth Xl
Second XI
Second Xl
Fourth Xl
Fourth XI
First Xl
First Xl
Second Xl
First Xl
Fourth XI

Seasons
2006/07
1999/00
2003/04
2010/11
1996/97
2020/21
2024/25
2011/12
2007/08
2011/12
2011/12
1997/98
2018/19
2020/21
2009/10
1999/00
2006/07
2005/06
1998/99
2011/12
2008/09
2013/14
2024/25
2007/08
2013/14
2020/21
1997/98
2021/22
2005/06
2006/07
2011/12



